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THE GARBAGE ENCLOSURE IS 
TO BE RELOCATED AS 
INDICATED ON THE SITE PLAN.

THE EXISTING FENCE IS TO BE REMOVED, 
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TO KUMAR ARCHITECTURE LTD FOR ADJUSTMENT. 
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210 FOURTH ST, NANAIMO, BC V9R 1T2

DAYCARE ON FOURTH
STREET (NANAIMO)
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SCALE:  3/32" = 1'-0"ID100
SITE PLAN1

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"ID100
SCREENED CHAIN LINK FENCE DETAILS2

PROPOSED DAYCARE
AREA= 414m2

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"ID100
SITE AERIAL VIEW3

BUILDING AND PARKING STATISTIC:

TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA= 419.8 m2

DAY CARE PARKING CALCULATION:

CHILDCARE FACILITY : 419.8m2 /30 sq.m.= 15 STALLS + 
2 STALLS
(As per Off street parking regulation 7266, Nanaimo)

MINIMUM OF 6 BICYCLE PARKING STALLS PROVIDED 
(2 SHORT-TERM, 4 LONG-TERM) CONSISTENT WITH 
TDM MEASURES.

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"ID100
PARKING DEMOLITION PLAN4

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"ID100
TYPICAL PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP5

NOTE: NO PARKING 
ON DAY & TIME OF 
GARBAGE PICK UP

•

•

•

•

•

Parking Compliance Note:
This parking plan demonstrates compliance with the City of Nanaimo 
Zoning Bylaw 2011 No. 4500 and the Off-Street Parking Bylaw 2018 
No. 7266.

The daycare use at 210 Fourth Street requires 17 off-
street parking spaces in accordance with Section 7.4 
of Zoning Bylaw 4500 (2 stalls plus 1 per 30 m² gross 
floor area).
Off-site parking within 50 m is permitted under Part 2, 
Section 2.3 of Off-Street Parking Bylaw 7266, subject 
to a Section 219 Covenant in favour of the City of 
Nanaimo.
The adjoining parcel at 202 Fourth Street is under 
common ownership with 210 Fourth Street (Chatterjit 
Singh Parmar and Santosh Kaur Parmar, through 
Payless Building Mtc Ltd.), enabling a shared parking 
arrangement secured by covenant.
Accordingly, the required stalls are allocated as 
follows:
• 14 stalls located on 202 Fourth Street (Burdened 
Lands), secured by Section 219 Covenant;
• 2 stalls straddling the common boundary between 
202 and 210 Fourth;
• 1 loading space located directly on Bruce Avenue.
At least 1 accessible stall is provided on the 
Benefited Lands, per Table 1, Off-Street Parking 
Bylaw 7266.

This plan relies upon registration of the required Section 219 Covenant 
securing 14 stalls on 202 Fourth Street prior to Building 
Permit/Occupancy, as a condition of approval.
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